thereof regardless of whether the property purchase and lease be new and/or used. 

(IV) The liability of the Members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, 
if any, on the shares held by them. 

(V) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 14,00,50,000/- (Rupees Fourteen 
Crores Fifty Thousand Only) divided into 2,80,10,000 (Two Crores Eighty Lakhs Ten 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five only) each with the rights, privileges, 
and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the Articles of Association of the 
Company for the time being with the power to increase and reduce the capital and to

[...]

we respectively agree to take the number of shares in the Capital of the Company set 
opposite to our respective names. 

1 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 50,000 (Indian 
Rupees Fifty Thousand) divided into 10,000 (Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each 
(Indian Rupees Five) to Rs. 10,00,50,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Crores Fifty Thousand) 
divided into 2,00,10,000 (Two Crores Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each 
(Indian Rupees Five) pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement dated 2nd May, 2025. 
(amalgamation of Chembond Clean Water Technologies Limited with CCSL)  

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from 10,00,50,000 (Indian 
Rupees Ten Crores Fifty Thousand) divided into 2,00,10,000 (Two Crores Ten 
Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each (Indian Rupees Five) to Rs. 11,00,50,000 (Indian 
Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Thousand) divided into 2,20,10,000 (Two Crores Twenty 
Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each (Indian Rupees Five) pursuant to 
clause 21.2 of Scheme of Arrangement. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from11,00,50,000 (Indian 
Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Thousand) divided into 2,20,10,000 (Two Crores Twenty 
Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each (Indian Rupees Five) to Rs. 
14,00,50,000 (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- 
each (Indian Rupees Five) by the shareholders by passing of Ordinary Resolution in 
Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 6th May, 2025. 
2 Amended pursuant to Composite Scheme of Arrangement approved by Hon’ble 
National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (“NCLT”) vide its order dated April